
London Borough of Newham
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training

Becky Furnell
Principal Service Manager (Lead) & Strategic Service Planning 
and Improvement Becky.Furnell@newham.gov.uk

Emily Oliver Arts Officer Emily.Oliver@newham.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
James Anderton Operational Policy Officer James.Anderton@newham.gov.uk
Neil Davies Stock Development Manager neil.davies@newham.gov.uk

Community Engagement & Public Consultation Event, 23/03/2011 (CSIT/Advocacy)
Leonora Cameron Councillor leanora.cameron@newham.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Polly Riigbridger Creative Producer (East London Dance) ***Not Local Authority
April Brown Youth Theatre Director (Theatre Royal Stratford East) srobins@stratfordeast.com ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Chris Bennion Museum Education Officer (Ragged School Museum ) chris@raggedschoolmuseum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Emma Deba 14-19 Team Children and Young Peoples Service emma.deba@newham.gov.uk
Dawn Parsons Lister Community School dparsons1.316@lgflmail.org

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
James Dover Assistant Marketing and Communications Officer James.dover@newham.gov.uk
Lisa Brivati Sports Development Officer Lisa.Brivati@newham.gov.uk
Alison Davenport Alison.Davenport@newham.gov.uk
Anna Reade Tourism Anna.Reade@newham.gov.uk
James Dover Assistant Marketing and Communications Officer James.dover@newham.gov.uk
Lisa Brivati Sports Development Officer Lisa.Brivati@newham.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Chris Bennion Museum Education Officer (Ragged School Museum ) chris@raggedschoolmuseum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Abigail Hinton Museum Learning Assistant (Ragged School Museum) abigail@raggedschoolmuseum.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Working with Children's Services Board Member
Steve Moffitt Director, A New Direction Steve.Moffitt@anewdirection.org.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Alexis Wainwright
Mark Blair

Library Change Working Group: Inter-Library Loans
Mark Blair Front Office Development Manager mark.blair@newham.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Common Standards

Mark Blair Front Office Development Manager, London Borough of 
Newham mark.blair@newham.gov.uk

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Alexis Wainwright Head of Libraries Community Department alexis.wainwright@newham.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Jayne Quinton Acting Events Manager jayne.quinton@newham.gov.uk
Nick Ely nick.ely@newham.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Sue Russo/David Fearne filmoffice@newham.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Richard Durack Archivist Richard.Durack@newham.gov.uk
Sean Sherman Arts & Heriatge Manager sean.sherman@newham.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within 
your borough with the various strands of the programme.  The 
report  predominantly features local authority staff but also 
details engagement from cultural organisations within your 
authority. For more information on the programme please visit 
our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/




